

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE NO: 67,630

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
THIRD DISTRICT, CASE NO: 84-2102

MAURICE FERRE,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ex rel.
JANET RENO, as State Attorney
of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit,

Respondent

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SEP 19 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

pl

DISCRETIONARY PROCEEDINGS TO REVIEW A
DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

FINE JACOBSON SCHWARTZ NASH
BLOCK AND ENGLAND, P.A.
Arthur J. England, Jr.
Mitchell R. Bloomberg
Attorneys for Petitioner
777 Brickell Avenue
Suite 700 Flagship Center
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 374-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	-ii-
I. Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
II. Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
III. Issues Presented for Review.....	3
A. WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT THAT §106.08(2) AND §106.141(10), FLA. STAT. (1981) ARE VALID, EXPRESSLY DECLARES VALID STATE STATUTES AND PROVIDES THIS COURT WITH DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DECISION?	
B. WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT EXPRESSLY CONSTRUED A PROVISION OF THE FEDERAL CONSTITUTION AND PROVIDES THIS COURT WITH DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DECISION?	
C. WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT THAT §106.08(2) AND §106.141(10), FLA. STAT. (1981) WHICH CREATE A DESIGNATED POLITICAL SEASON ARE CONSTITUTIONAL IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <u>SADOWSKI v. SHEVIN</u> , 345 So.2d 330 (FLA. 1977) AND PROVIDES THIS COURT WITH DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DECISION?	
IV. Summary of Argument.....	3
V. Argument.....	4
VI. Reasons for Accepting Jurisdiction.....	8
VII. Conclusion.....	10
VIII. Certificate of Service.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Armstrong v. City of Tampa,</u> 106 So.2d 407 (Fla. 1958).....	5
<u>Buckley v. Valeo,</u> 424 U.S. 1, 96 S.Ct. 612, 46 L.Ed. 2d 659 (1976).....	7,8,9
<u>Ferre v. The State of Florida, ex rel. Janet Reno,</u> <u>as State Attorney of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit,</u> No. 84-2102, (Fla. 3d DCA August 13, 1985).....	1
<u>Monitor Patriot Co. v. Roy,</u> 401 U.S. 265, 91 S.Ct. 621, 28 L.Ed. 2d 33 (1975).....	8
<u>Ogle v. Pepin,</u> 273 So.2d 391 (Fla. 1973).....	5
<u>Rojas v. State,</u> 288 So.2d 234, (Fla. 1974).....	5
<u>Sadowski v. Shevin,</u> 345 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1977).....	1,4,6, 7,9
<u>Sadowski v. Shevin,</u> 351 So.2d 44 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976).....	7
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
U.S. Const. amend I.....	1
Art. I, §17, Fla. Const.....	2
Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	1,4,6, 8
§106.08(2), Fla. Stat. (1981) ¹	1,2,3, 4,6
§106.08(10), Fla. Stat. (1981) ¹	1,2,3, 4,6
